(R-89-43 REV.1)
RESOLUTION NUMBER R- & ¢190'7

ADOPTED ON JUL 251988

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, that
the City Manager ié ﬁéreby authorized and empowered to execute,
for and on behalf of The City of San Diego, a first amendment to
sublease agreement with SAN DIEGO DATA PROCESSING CORPORATION,
which amendment extends the term of the sublease agreement to
November 30, 1989, for the use by the City's Risk Management
Department of 7,653 square feet of office space in the Security
Pacific National Bank Building , under the terms and conditions
set forth in that first amendment to sublease agreement on file

in the office of the City Clerk as Document No. RR~ 271507 .

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure of an amount not
to exceed $141,000 from Risk Management Revolving Fund 50061 for
lease costs from July 1, 1988, through June 30, 1989, is hereby

authorized and approved.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, City Attorney

. Valderhaug
Deputy City Attorney
HOV:ps

07/08/88

07/14/88 REV.1
Or.Dept:Prop.
Aud.Cert:8900046
Job:219364

R-89-43

Form=r.none

-PAGE 1 OF 1-



The City of San Diego
CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATE OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE AC.__8900046

ORIGINATING
DEPT. NO.: 070

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotment of funds for the purpose set
forth in the foregoing resolution is available in the Treasury, or is anticipated to come into the Treasury,
and is otherwise unallotted.

Amount § Fund
Purpose
Date , 19 By:
AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT
ACCOUNTING DATA
ACCIG. | S¥ | Funp DEPT ORG. ACCOUNT | o398 | OFERATION | senrequip | FACILITY AMOUNT
TOTAL AMOUNT

FUND OVERRIDE OJ
CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or
agreement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any of the
provisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and 1 do hereby further certily, in conformity with the
requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been appropriated for the
purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said contract are actually in the
Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of the appropriation from which the
same are to be drawn, and that the said moneys now actually in the Treasury, together with the moneys

anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered.

Not to Exceed $._141,000.00
Vendor___SAN DIEGO DATA PROCESSING

Purpose Authorizing the expenditure of funds for the extension of Sublease for office

space _in the Security Pacific National Bank Building NN
Date____June 29 19 88 By:
AYDITOR ANB COMPTROLLER SOFPARTMENT
ACCOUNTING DATA =~ i
ACCES | SY | Funo DEPT ORG. ACCOUNT | oJ9B | OFERATION | genr/EQuUIP | FACILITY AMOUNT
1 50061 | 084 410 4682 000100 $141,000.00

TOTAL AMOUNT $141,000.00
AC-361 (REV 3-86) FUND OVERRIDE O

NOTE: Contingent upon adoption of FY'89 Appropriation Ordinance AC_8900046

R 1507 UL 251988
p———




e SRRSO SRR

{13+

Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diego on JUL 2 9 ]988

by the following vote:

Council Members
Abbe Wolfsheimer
Ron Roberts
Gloria McColl
H. Wes Pratt
Ed Struiksma
J. Bruce Henderson
Judy McCarty
Bob Filner

Mayor Maureen O'Connor

AUTHENTICATED BY:

(Seal)

CC-1276 (Rev. 12-87)

&
8
w

RN

OoooooOoan

Nays Not Present Ineligible

oooooooon
ooooooOonno

EEEES

MAUREEN O’'CONNOR

Mayor of The City of San Diego, California,

CHARLES G. ABDELNOUR

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California

Resolution r '_2715()'? Adopted JUL 2 ) 1988

Number

(4




